

Mississippi State University Bost Conference Center PO Box 9601, MSU, MS 39762 Phone: 662-325-3589

Fax: 662-325-4538

Email: bost@ext.msstate.edu http://extension.msstate.edu/aboutextension/bost-conference-center

Bost Conference Center Price Sheet

Auditorium Facility Rates

Organization/User	Monday-Friday 8 am-9 pm Section/All	Saturday & Sunday 8 am-10 pm Section/All
MSU Extension Service Units	No charge	No charge
MSU DAFVM	No charge	No charge
MSU Organizations & Departments	\$200/\$450	\$250/\$550
MSU Student Organizations	\$200/\$450	\$250/\$550
Community Organizations	\$400/\$850	\$600/\$1,050

Lobby Only

Organization/User	Monday–Friday	Saturday & Sunday
	8 am-9 pm	8 am-10 pm
MSU Extension Service Units	No charge	No charge
MSU DAFVM	No charge	No charge
MSU Organizations & Departments	\$25	\$50
MSU Student Organizations	\$25	\$50
Community Organizations	\$150	\$200

Bost Theater

Organization/User	Monday-Friday	Saturday & Sunday
	8 am-9 pm	8 am-10 pm
MSU Extension Service Units	No charge	. No charge
MSU DAFVM	No charge	No charge
MSU Organizations & Departments	\$50	\$100
MSU Student Organizations	\$50	\$100
Community Organizations	\$200	\$300

Equipment Setup and Usage Fees

The following items are available for reservation by those using the Bost Conference Center. Equipment fees apply to all groups and individuals **except MSU Extension units** that reserve the Bost Conference Center.

Payment for Events

Prior to the date of the event, MSU organizations and student groups are required to provide a valid MSU banner account number for rental charges. The account will be charged at the end of the event once all charges are determined.

Mississippi State University is an equal opportunity institution. Discrimination in university employment, programs, or activities based on race, color, ethnicity, sex, pregnancy, religion, national origin, disability, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, genetic information, status as a U.S. veteran, or any other status protected by applicable law is prohibited.

For disability accommodation, please call (662) 325-3589 or email bost@ext.msstate.edu.